
 
 
 

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD. 
(CIN No.U40109MH2005SGC153646) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
SP/T-0804/1120                                                                                        Date: 02.12.2020 
 

AMENDMENT NO.- V 
   

Sub: Procurement of 2x250 kVA DG Set with Micro-Processor based AMF Panel and 
Direct Digital Controller for installation at MSLDC, Airoli against e-Tender No. SP/T-
0804/1120 (RFx No. 5000000851) – Amendment to Section III and Extension in 
due date of submission and opening of bid thereof. 

**** 
Dear Sirs, 

   
Please refer e-Tender No. SP/T-0804/1120 [RFx No. 5000000851], advertised for 

procurement of 2x250 kVA DG Set with Micro-Processor based AMF Panel and Direct Digital 
Controller for installation at MSLDC, Airoli.  

 
The Clause No. 1.0 Price of Section III of the tender document is hereby amended as 

under:  
 
“ The tenderers shall quote the prices on Firm Price Basis for equipment and services as detailed in 
Technical Specification – Annexure ‘D’. The prices quoted shall be on Free delivery by Road 
Transport to site at MSLDC, Airoli in Maharashtra and shall be inclusive of GST applicable. The 
tenderer shall visit the site of installation i.e. MSLDC, Airoli for joint survey before submission of 
bid and shall accordingly bid for all items and services as per complete scope of work detailed in 
technical specification. The prices shall be quoted by the bidder at Item Level ‘Conditions’ of the 
RFx. The duly filled price bid format Annexure B indicating all components of F.O.R.D Price quoted 
i.e. Ex-works, Freight, Insurance, Packing & Forwarding, GST applicable, etc. shall invariably be 
uploaded under attachments ‘Notes/ Supporting Price Bid Documents’ of the RFx and the same 
shall also be submitted by the tenderer in physical form in a sealed envelope superscribed “Price 
Bid (Part II)” alongwith tender details. The offers in which the price bids are not submitted as 
stated above before due date of submission shall be liable for rejection.” 
 

 Further, the due dates of submission and opening of Techno-Commercial bid of Tender are 
hereby modified as under: 

 
Due date and time of submission of bid  :  08.12.2020 up to 17.00 Hrs 
Due date and time of opening of bid :       08.12.2020 at 17.15 Hrs 

 
The date of opening of Price Bid will be intimated lateron. All participant bidders are 

requested to take note of the above and submit their bids accordingly. All other terms and 
conditions of the Tender specifications remain unchanged.  

Yours faithfully, 
-sd- 

     Executive Engineer (St. VIII) 

  Name of Office: Central Purchase Agency,  
Office Address: Prakashgad, 1st Floor, Plot No. G-9, Anant Kanekar Marg Bandra (East),   
                            Mumbai-51 
Contact No.: 022-26474211/26472131             
Email Id: cecpa@mahatransco.in 
Website: www.mahatransco.in 


